
SPECIAL PROGRAMS

GRADUATE

College of Business

Global Accelerated MBA Program  (GAMBA)

Effective: Fall 2016 Term

FY 16 FY 17 % Increase

Program Fee 35,500.00$    35,500.00$    0.0%

The program cost applies to both Ohio and non-Ohio residents.

Payment 

Schedule 

Amount

August        

Cohort

January 

Cohort

Breakout of the program fee: FY 2016 FY 2017 1,000.00$      June 30 December 1

Instructional fee 33,455.20 33,455.20 11,500.00      Fall Spring

General Fee 1,772.80 1,772.80 11,500.00      Spring Summer

Technology Fee 272.00 272.00 11,500.00      Summer Fall

Total Program Fee 35,500.00 35,500.00 35,500.00$    

Payment is due at the beginning of each semester and at mid-semester where applicable.

The program is structured in a 32 credit hour cohort arrangement over a 12 month period. Included in the curriculum is an international study trip. One cohort begins

in January, another in August.  The FY17 tuition is effective with the August 2016 cohort which concludes in July 2017.  The January cohort begins in January 2017

(FY17) and concludes in December 2017.

Increase

-$                 



SPECIAL PROGRAMS

GRADUATE

College of Business

Mobile Accelerated MBA Program (MAMBA)

Effective: Fall 2016 Term

FY 16 FY 17 % Increase

Program Fee 37,500.00$    37,500.00$    0.00%

The program cost applies to both Ohio and non-Ohio residents.

Payment 

Schedule 

Amount

August        

Cohort

January 

Cohort

Breakout of the program fee: FY 2016 FY 2017 1,500.00$      June 30 December 1

Instructional fee 35,455.20 35,455.20 12,000.00      Fall Spring

General Fee 1,772.80 1,772.80 12,000.00      Spring Summer

Technology Fee 272.00 272.00 12,000.00      Summer Fall

Total Program Fee 37,500.00 37,500.00 37,500.00$    

Payment is due at the beginning of each semester and at mid-semester where applicable.

The program is structured in an online 32 credit hour cohort arrangement over a 12 month period. One cohort begins in January, the other in August.

The FY17 tuition is effective with the August 2016 cohort which concludes in July 2017.  The January cohort begins in January 2017 (FY17) and concludes in

December 2017.

Increase

-$                 



SPECIAL PROGRAMS

GRADUATE

College of Business

Executive MBA Program (EMBA)

Effective: Fall 2016 Term

FY 16 FY 17 % Increase

Program Fee 49,900.00$    49,900.00$    0.00%

The program cost applies to both Ohio residents and non-Ohio residents.

Payment 

Schedule 

Amount

August        

Cohort

Breakout of the program fee: FY 2015 FY 2016 1,000.00$      July 1

Instructional fee 47,024.50 47,024.50 9,780.00        Fall

General Fee 2,493.00 2,493.00 9,780.00        Spring

Technology Fee 382.50 382.50 9,780.00        Summer

Total Program Fee 49,900.00 49,900.00 9,780.00        Fall

9,780.00        Spring

49,900.00$    

Payment is due at the beginning of each semester.

The program is structured in a 45 credit hour cohort arrangement over a 19 month period. The single cohort begins in August. The FY17 tuition is effective with the August

2016 cohort which concludes in March 2018.

Increase

-$                 



SPECIAL PROGRAMS

GRADUATE

College of Science and Health Professions

Diversity Management Program (Master of Arts in Psychology / Certificate in Diversity Management)

Effective: Fall 2016 Term

Masters Degree FY 16 FY 17 % Increase

Program Fee 25,952.90$    25,952.90$    0.00%

Certificate Program FY 16 FY 17 % Increase

Program Fee 11,678.80$    11,678.80$    0.00%

Payment 

Schedule 

Amount

Payment 

Schedule 

Amount

Instructional fee 23,396.90 23,396.90 5,190.58       Fall 2016 Instructional fee 10,528.60 10,528.60 2,919.70       Fall 2016

General Fee 2,216.00 2,216.00 5,190.58       Spring 2017 General Fee 997.20 997.20 2,919.70       Spring 2017

Technology Fee 340.00 340.00 5,190.58       Summer 2017 Technology Fee 153.00 153.00 2,919.70       Summer 2017

Total Program Fee 25,952.90$    25,952.90$    5,190.58       Fall 2017 Total Program Fee 11,678.80$   11,678.80$  2,919.70       Fall 2017

5,190.58       Spring 2018 11,678.80$   

25,952.90$   

*Payment is due at the beginning of each semester.

The Diversity Management Program (DMP) offers both a Masters level degree and a Certificate program.  The Masters Degree program  is a five semester, 40 credit hour, 

cohort arrangement that begins in the Fall semester.  The Certificate Program is an 18 credit hour cohort program offered over a four semester period.

The program fee for both the Masters and Certificate programs applies to both Ohio residents and non-residents.

Certificate Program FY 2016 FY 2017Masters Degree FY 2016 FY 2017

Increase

-$                 

Increase

-$                 



SPECIAL PROGRAMS

GRADUATE

Consortium Programs

Master of Public Health (MPH)

Offered in Conjunction with the Northeastern Ohio Medical University (NEOMED) MPH Program

Effective: Fall 2016 Term

FY 16 FY 17

CR HR Increase Amount Increase Increase Increase

Program Fee 565.00$         -$              7,345.00$     -$               -$              0.00%

* Semester Tuition Band is 13 credit hours and above

FY 16         

Per Cr Hr

FY 17         

Per Cr Hr

Instructional Fee 501.10$         501.10$         

General Fee 55.40$           55.40$           

Technology Fee 8.50$             8.50$             

The program fee applies to both Ohio residents and non-residents.

ACADEMIC YEAR

FY 16 FY 17

Amount Amount

Total Program Fee                   

per Credit Hour
565.00$         565.00$         

 ONE CREDIT HOUR ONE SEMESTER *

565.00$            

CR HR Amount

FY 17 FY 16

7,345.00$    14,690.00$     14,690.00$     



SPECIAL PROGRAMS

GRADUATE

Consortium Programs

Master of Fine Arts - Creative Writing (MFA)

Offered in Conjunction With the Northeast Ohio Masters of Fine Arts - Creative Writing Consortium (University of Akron, Cleveland State,

Kent State and Youngstown State)

Effective: Fall 2016 Term

FY 16 FY 17

CR HR Increase Amount Increase Increase Increase

Program Fee 541.00$         -$              7,033.00$     -$               -$              0.00%

* Semester Tuition Band is 13 credit hours and above

The Master of Fine Arts-Creative Writing program is a consortium of four northeastern Ohio four-year universities - Cleveland State University, Kent State University,

Youngstown State University and the University of Akron. The fee for this program is determined by an agreed-upon formula involving the Graduate Instructional and

General Fee rates at each of the participating institutions. The fee for this program is determined by an agreed-upon formula involving the Graduate Instructional

and General Fee rates at each of the participating institutions.  

FY 16         

Per Cr Hr

FY 17         

Per Cr Hr

Instructional Fee 477.10$         477.10$         

General Fee 55.40$           55.40$           

Technology Fee 8.50$             8.50$             

FY 16 FY 17

CR HR Amount

541.00$            7,033.00$    

FY 17 FY 16

 ONE CREDIT HOUR

541.00$         

ONE SEMESTER * ACADEMIC YEAR

14,066.00$     14,066.00$     

Amount Amount

Total Program Fee                   

per Credit Hour
541.00$         



SPECIAL PROGRAMS

CLEVELAND MARSHALL COLLEGE OF LAW

Great Lakes Sport Law Summer Program

Effective: Summer 2016 Term

FY 16         

Program Fee

FY 17         

Program Fee % Increase

Instructional Fee 2,604.40$      2,604.40$      

General Fee

  Student Activities & Athletics 221.60$         221.60$         

  Rec & Student Centers 90.00$           90.00$           

Total General Fee 311.60$         311.60$         

Technology Fee 34.00$           34.00$           

Total Program Fee 2,950.00$      2,950.00$      

The program fee applies to both Ohio residents and non-residents.

Cleveland-Marshall College, in conjunction with the Case Western Reserve University School of Law, sponsors the annual

Great Lakes Sports & Entertainment Law Academy, a hands-on, immersive summer program for law school students.

Students choose between two concentrations - Sports Law and Entertainment Law.  Each concentration comprises two

courses totaling four credits.  Students may also elect to take an additional two-credit course for an additional fee.

Program Fee 2,950.00$            4 credit hours (two courses)

Optional Course Fee 1,000.00$            2 credit hours (one course)

0.00%

Increase

PROGRAM FEE

-$                 

-$                 

-$                 

-$                 

-$                 
-$                 


